Current to March 17, 2026 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Children’s Sleepwear
Regulations
CODIFICATION
Règlement sur les vêtements de
nuit pour enfants
SOR/2016-169 DORS/2016-169
Current to March 17, 2026 À jour au 17 mars 2026
OFFICIAL STATUS
OF CONSOLIDATIONS
CARACTÈRE OFFICIEL
DES CODIFICATIONS
Subsections 31(1) and (3) of the Legislation Revision and
Consolidation Act, in force on June 1, 2009, provide as
follows:
Les paragraphes 31(1) et (3) de la Loi sur la révision et la
codification des textes législatifs, en vigueur le 1er juin
2009, prévoient ce qui suit :
Published consolidation is evidence Codifications comme élément de preuve
31 (1) Every copy of a consolidated statute or consolidated
regulation published by the Minister under this Act in either
print or electronic form is evidence of that statute or regula-
tion and of its contents and every copy purporting to be pub-
lished by the Minister is deemed to be so published, unless
the contrary is shown.
31 (1) Tout exemplaire d'une loi codifiée ou d'un règlement
codifié, publié par le ministre en vertu de la présente loi sur
support papier ou sur support électronique, fait foi de cette
loi ou de ce règlement et de son contenu. Tout exemplaire
donné comme publié par le ministre est réputé avoir été ainsi
publié, sauf preuve contraire.
... [...]
Inconsistencies in regulations Incompatibilité — règlements
(3) In the event of an inconsistency between a consolidated
regulation published by the Minister under this Act and the
original regulation or a subsequent amendment as registered
by the Clerk of the Privy Council under the Statutory Instru-
ments Act, the original regulation or amendment prevails to
the extent of the inconsistency.
(3) Les dispositions du règlement d'origine avec ses modifica-
tions subséquentes enregistrées par le greffier du Conseil pri-
vé en vertu de la Loi sur les textes réglementaires l'emportent
sur les dispositions incompatibles du règlement codifié publié
par le ministre en vertu de la présente loi.
LAYOUT
The notes that appeared in the left or right margins are
now in boldface text directly above the provisions to
which they relate. They form no part of the enactment,
but are inserted for convenience of reference only.
MISE EN PAGE
Les notes apparaissant auparavant dans les marges de
droite ou de gauche se retrouvent maintenant en carac-
tères gras juste au-dessus de la disposition à laquelle
elles se rattachent. Elles ne font pas partie du texte, n’y
figurant qu’à titre de repère ou d’information.
NOTE NOTE
This consolidation is current to March 17, 2026. Any
amendments that were not in force as of March 17, 2026
are set out at the end of this document under the heading
“Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 17 mars 2026. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 17 mars
2026 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le titre
« Modifications non en vigueur ».
Current to March 17, 2026 iii À jour au 17 mars 2026
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Children’s Sleepwear Regulations Règlement sur les vêtements de nuit pour enfants
Interpretation Définitions
1 Definitions 1 Définitions
Specifications Caractéristiques techniques
2 Tight-fitting sleepwear 2 Vêtements de nuit ajustés
3 Loose-fitting sleepwear — flame resistance test 3 Vêtements de nuit amples — essai de résistance à la
flamme
Labelling Étiquetage
4 Loose-fitting sleepwear 4 Vêtements de nuit amples
Repeal Abrogation
Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
6 Registration 6 Enregistrement
SCHEDULE 1
Flame Resistance Test
ANNEXE 1
Essai de résistance à la flamme
SCHEDULE 2
Toxicity Test
ANNEXE 2
Essai de toxicité
Current to March 17, 2026 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Registration Enregistrement
SOR/2016-169 June 22, 2016 DORS/2016-169 Le 22 juin 2016
CANADA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY ACT LOI CANADIENNE SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES
PRODUITS DE CONSOMMATION
Children’s Sleepwear Regulations Règlement sur les vêtements de nuit pour enfants
P.C. 2016-596 June 21, 2016 C.P. 2016-596 Le 21 juin 2016
His Excellency the Governor General in Council, on
the recommendation of the Minister of Health, pur-
suant to section 37 of the Canada Consumer Product
Safety Acta, makes the annexed Children’s Sleepwear
Regulations.
Sur recommandation de la ministre de la Santé et en
vertu de l’article 37 de la Loi canadienne sur la sécuri-
té des produits de consommationa, Son Excellence le
Gouverneur général en conseil prend le Règlement
sur les vêtements de nuit pour enfants, ci-après.
a S.C. 2010, c. 21
a L.C. 2010, ch. 21
Current to March 17, 2026 1 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Children’s Sleepwear Regulations Règlement sur les vêtements de nuit pour
enfants
Interpretation Définitions
Definitions Définitions
1 The following definitions apply in these Regulations.
CGSB means the Canadian General Standards Board.
(ONGC)
char length means the maximum extent of the damaged
length of a material that has been subjected to the tests
set out in these Regulations. (longueur carbonisée)
loose-fitting sleepwear means children’s nightgowns,
nightshirts, dressing gowns, bathrobes, housecoats,
robes, pyjamas and baby-doll pyjamas in sizes up to and
including 14X, other than sleepwear designed for infants
weighing up to 7 kg, sleepwear designed for use in a hos-
pital, polo pyjamas and sleepers. (vêtement de nuit
ample)
OECD means the Organisation for Economic Coopera-
tion and Development. (OCDE)
tight-fitting sleepwear means any children’s sleepwear